UPDATED SEPTEMBER 26, 2023

Hopi Tribe Pandemic Recovery Committee Announcement

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Submitted by Racheal Povatah, HTPRC Secretary

Kykotsmovi, Ariz.-September 26, 2023 The Hopi Tribe Pandemic Recovery Committee (HTPRC) is announcing job opportunities to work with this Committee in the procurement and payment activities related to initiatives funded by the State & Local Fiscal Recovery Fund (FRF). The following positions will help with the financial distribution of funds:

Accounting Specialist and Accounts Payable Tech I

You may find the applications on the Hopi Tribe webpage: www.hopi-nsn.gov

General Welfare Emergency Assistance Program (GWEAP) and Homeowner Assistance Fund (HAF) Applications ARE NOT available at this time.

• Announcements will be made through different media: Hopi Tribe webpage; https://www.hopi-nsn.gov Hopi Tribe Pandemic Recovery Committee, Hopi Tutuveni, FMCV The Crier, KUYI Hopi Radio and Navaho Hopi Observer

Questions can be directed to Racheal Povatah, HTPRC Secretary @ 928.734.3392 or RPovatah@hopi.nsn.us or Mark Talayumptewa, HTPRC Chairman at Mark.csa@kykotsmovi.com.

###